
Abendlauf Nuolen 
 

21. Juni 2019 

 

 

3. SC Diemberg-Meisterschaftslauf 2019 

 

Frauen 

1. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 52:53,8 

2. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg 54:29,9 

3. Andrea Boos-Hautmann, SC Diemberg 1:00:16,0 

4. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 1:01:25,4 

5. Sybille Morger, SC Diemberg 1:04:21,4 

6. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg 1:09:25,7 

 

Männer 

  1. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 45:07.8 

  2. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 45:10,0 

  3. Patrick Morger, SC Diembeg 50:49,2 

  4. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 51:13,1 

  5. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 52:16,3 

  6. Maykol Gonzales, SC Diemberg 53:06,1 

  7. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 54:32,8 

  8. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 56:23,3 

  9. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 56:52,7 

10. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 1:04:10,6 

11. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 1:06:26,8 

12. Martin Brucherseifer, SC Diemberg 1:23:40,8 

 

 

 

 

 

Tagessieger:      Muhamed Husein, Galgenen  42:20,9 

Tagessiegerin:   Monika Oberlin, Siebnen    50:45,3 

 

 

F1-Frauen Jg 1985 und jünger 12,3 km 

 17 rangiert 

1. Monika Oberlin, Siebnen 50:45,3 

8. Selina Resegatti, SC Diemberg 1:01:25,4 

9. Anna Bösch, Rapperswil 1:06:51,8 

 

 



F2-Frauen Jg 1970 - 1984  12,3 km 

 12 rangiert 

  1. Conny Ratschob, Siebnen 51:00,9 

  2. Claudia Meili, SC Diemberg 52:53,8 

  5. Andrea Boos-Hautmann, SC Diemberg 1:00:16,0 

  7. Sybille Morger, SC Diemberg 1:04:21,4 

12. Carmen Luck, SC Diemberg 1:09:25,7 

 

 

F3-Frauen Jg 1969 und älter  12,3 km 

 8 rangiert 

1. Doris Koller, SC Diemberg 54:29,9 

 

 

M1-Männer Jg 1985 und jünger  12,3 km 

 28 rangiert 

  1. Muhamed Husein, Galgenen 42:20,9 

10. Nino Resegatti, SC Diemberg 51:13,1 

11. Diego Resegatti, SC Diemberg 52:16,3 

12. Maykol Gonzales, SC Diemberg 53:06,1 

14. Sandro Ricklin, SC Diemberg 56:52,7 

25. Sven Ricklin, SC Diemberg 1:06:26,8 

 

 

M2-Männer Jg 1970 - 1984  12,3 km 

 26 rangiert 

  1. Ivo Bachmann, SC Diemberg 45:07.8 

  2. Flurin Camenzind, SC Diemberg 45:10,0 

  5. Patrick Morger, SC Diembeg 50:49,2 

  9. Philipp Meili, SC Diemberg 54:32,8 

17. Niklaus Böni, SC Diemberg 1:04:10,6 

 

 

 

M3-Männer Jg 1969 und älter  12,3 km 

 21 rangiert 

  1. Bruno Holenweger, Lachen 54:44,8 

  2. Urs Blöchlinger, SC Diemberg 56:23,3 

21. Martin Brucherseifer, SC Diemberg 1:23:40,8 

 

 

F4-Frauen Jg 2001 und älter  5,1 km 

 19 rangiert 

1. Marilena Kuster, SC Diemberg 19:35,7 

2. Anja Koller, Buttikon 21:10,6 



 


